# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

EPAS ID: PAT4975697

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Execution Date
KURT DAVID WRISLEY	07/10/2017
AKASH ATUL SHAH	07/06/2017
CHRISTOPHER ALAN SCHAFER	07/06/2017

**ASSIGNMENT** 

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15987864

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)532-7543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321500

Email: mspatent@rgn.com, usdocket@microsoft.com RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER-MICROSOFT **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402678-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL N. TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Paul N. Taylor, Reg.# 57271/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=402678-US-NP\_2018-05-24\_Assignment#page1.tif source=402678-US-NP\_2018-05-24\_Assignment#page2.tif source=402678-US-NP 2018-05-24 Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045890 FRAME: 0335 504928951

source=402678-US-NP\_2018-05-24\_Assignment#page4.tif source=402678-US-NP\_2018-05-24\_Assignment#page5.tif source=402678-US-NP\_2018-05-24\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045890 FRAME: 0336

MS Docket No.:402678-US-PSP

Kurt David MDICLEV (#/	ASSICNOD") am tha arisina	al inventor or an existing light
		al inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter (		
application entitled "MAGNETIC	ALLY ACTIVATED LATCH	MECHANISM" ("APPLICATION"),
which:		
$\sqcup$ will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing,
LLC, One Microso	ft Way, Redmond, Washing	gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESEN	TATIVES), to insert here	in parentheses (filed
on	and	given Application
No	by	the following
Office		) this APPLICATION's
Application No., f	iling date, and Office, whe	n known;
oxtimes was filed on June	14, 2017 and was given A	pplication No
	ie following Office " <u>US – U</u> I	
<u> Trademark Office</u>		med States ratem and
Trademark office	,	
Microsoft Technology Li	censing IIC a Washingto	n limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its succe	<u> </u>	
desirous of acquiring, the enti		
•	<del>-</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
right of priority, in the INVENTI		• •
patents derived therefrom, suc		·
for the United States, its	territories, and all forei	gn countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES"));		
,	authorizes, and requ	•
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	• •	
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after th	ney are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/987,864	May 23, 2018	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	1	<del> </del>

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket	MS Docket No.: <u>402678-US-PSP</u>		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7/10/17
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kurt David WRISLEY	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Akash Atul SHAH</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclo	osed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled " <u>MAGNETICALLY ACTIVATED LA</u>	TCH MECHANISM" ("APPLICATION"),
which:	
$\square$ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authori	izes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Micro	osoft Technology Licensing,
LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Wa	ashington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert h	iere in parentheses (filed on
and given Application No	by the following
Office	) this APPLICATION's
Application No., filing date, and Office	e, when known;
was filed on <u>June 14, 2017</u> and was give	von Application No
62/519,644 by the following Office "U	<u> 5 – United States Patent and</u>
Trademark Office";	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
15/987,864	May 23, 2018	United States Patent and Trade	mark Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045890 FRAME: 0339

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>402678-US-PSP</u>		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Akash A. Shah	7/6/17
Inventor's Signature	Date
Akash Atul SHAH Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

joint invento	r of subject mati	er ("INVENTION") disclos	e original inventor or an ori sed and/or claimed in a pa <u>H MECHANISM</u> " ("APPLICATIO	- atent
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN on No. Office Application No., 1	representative, Microso oft Way, Redmond, Washio ITATIVES), to insert her and by filing date, and Office, wh		
A		<u>14, 2017</u> and was given ne following Office " <u>US - I</u> ":		
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	elf and its succe icquiring, the enti ity, in the INVENT red therefrom, suc ted States, its	ssors and assigns ("ASS re and exclusive rights, ON and the APPLICATION th as continuing applicati	ton limited liability company SIGNEE"), is entitled to, an title and interest, including N (and all other applications ions, in whole or in part, in reign countries ("APPLICA")	d is the and and
	ΠVES to insert t	<b>,</b>	ing date, and Office into	GAL the
Application N 15/987,864		Filing Date May 23, 2018	Office United States Patent and Trace	demark Office

Page 1 of 2

LAICHI ASSIGNMENI	MIS DOCKET NO.:4020/8-US-PSP	
***************************************		

DATEMET A CONTINUES OF THE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	<u> ブッケ 6 台</u> , 2017 Date
Christopher Alan SCHAFER Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)